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Nationwide \ h”“ﬁgup

BOS== coNVENTION of STATES ACTION

Conducted 07/24/22 - 07 /28 /22
1080 Respondents

* Likely General Election Voters

* Response Rate: 1.44%

* Margin of Error: 2.9%
 Confidence: 95%

* Response Distribution: 50%

* Methodology: TheTrafalgarGroup.org/Polling-Methodology
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Climate Change Executive Orders i TRAFA,‘;?SSUP
?’,

What is your opinion of President Biden declaring climate change an "emergency"” CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
and issuing Presidential executive orders regarding green energy policies?

It is necessary and will be an effective step

It is a misuse of presidential authority

It is a political stunt

38.8% Necessary
56.4% Misuse of Authority/Stunt

20.0% 30.0% 40.0%

None of the above




Climate Chapge Executive Orders (Democrat) ﬁiﬁ““ﬁ?ﬁgup

What is your opinion of President Biden declaring climate change an "emergency"” I:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
and issuing Presidential executive orders regarding green energy policies?

It is necessary and will be an effective step

It is a misuse of presidential authority

It is a political stunt

84.2% Necessary
12.0% Misuse of Authority/Stunt

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

None of the above
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Climate Change Executive Orders (GOP) g

What is your opinion of President Biden declaring climate change an "emergency"” CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
and issuing Presidential executive orders regarding green energy policies?

It is necessary and will be an effective step

It is a misuse of presidential authority

It is a political stunt

None of the above 5.5% Necessary
91.2% Misuse of Authority/Stunt

40.0% 60.0%




Climate Change Executive Orders (NoRarty/Other) %RAFAM

What is your opinion of President Biden declaring climate change an "emergency"” l:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
and issuing Presidential executive orders regarding green energy policies?

It is necessary and will be an effective step

It is a misuse of presidential authority

It is a political stunt

36.3% Necessary
54.8% Misuse of Authority/Stunt

20.0% 30.0% 40.0%

None of the above




Climate Change or Natural Cycle i TRAFA,‘;?SSUP

Do you believe the present heat wave across much of America is connected to l:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
climate change, or is it part of the earth's natural cooling and heating cycle?

Natural cooling and heating cycle

Climate change

10.0% 20.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%




Climate Chapge or Natural Cycle (Dem ﬁiﬁ““,‘;?ﬁ%up

Do you believe the present heat wave across much of America is connected to CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
climate change, or is it part of the earth's natural cooling and heating cycle?

Natural cooling and heating cycle

Climate change

Not sure

I 1 ) 1 1

20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
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Climate Change or Natural Cycle (GOP

Do you believe the present heat wave across much of America is connected to CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
climate change, or is it part of the earth's natural cooling and heating cycle?

Natural cooling and heating cycle

Climate change

Not sure

40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%




Climate Change or Natural Cycle (No Party/Other) %RAFAM

Do you believe the present heat wave across much of America is connected to l:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
climate change, or is it part of the earth's natural cooling and heating cycle?

Natural cooling and heating cycle

Climate change

Not sure

10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0%




Age Participation _ TRAFA,‘;?SSUP

CONVENTION of STATES ACTION
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Ethnicity Participation

BOS== coNVENTION of STATES ACTION

Hispanic

Other -}.1%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0%
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Party Participation

BOS== coNVENTION of STATES ACTION

Democratic

Republican

Non-Partisan/Other

10.0% 20.0% 40.0%




Gender Participation ,' TRAFAi?ﬁ%up
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BOS== coNVENTION of STATES ACTION

Female

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%




COSA July #2 Party Crosstabs

What is_your opinion of President Biden declaring climate change an "emergency" and issuing Presidential executive orders regarding green energy

policies?

It is necessary and will be an effective step
Column %

It is a political stunt
Column %

It is a misuse of presidential authority
Column %

None of the above
Column %

Total

38.8%

22.1%

34.3%

4.8%

Party
Democrat

84.2%
7.4%
4.6%

3.8%

No Party/Other
36.3%
22.5%
32.3%

8.9%

Republican
5.5%
33.1%
58.1%

3.2%



COSA July #2 Party Crosstabs

Do you believe the present heat wave across much of America is connected to climate change, or is it part of the earth's natural cooling and heating

cycle?

Climate change
Column %

Natural cooling and heating cycle
Column %

Not sure
Column %

Total

40.3%

50.8%

8.8%

Party
Democrat No Party/Other
82.1% 40.5%
11.1% 47.1%
6.9% 12.5%

Republican
8.1%
83.6%

8.4%



COSA July #2 AgeGender Crosstabs

eryat is?your opinion of President Biden declaring climate change an "emergency" and issuing Presidential executive orders regarding green energy
policies?

Age Group Gender
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-64 65+ Total Female Male
It is necessary and will be an effective
step
Column % 38.8% 46.1% 41.9% 43.1% 38.2% 33.6% 38.8% 47.4% 29.1%
It is a political stunt
Column % 22.1% 11.1% 31.4% 18.7% 24.5% 19.0% 22.1% 20.4% 24.1%
It is a misuse of presidential authority
Column % 34.3% 38.6% 24.8% 27.4% 32.9% 43.9% 34.3% 27.3% 42.3%

None of the above
Column % 4.8% 4.3% 1.9% 10.9% 4.4% 3.5% 4.8% 5.0% 4.5%



COSA July #2 AgeGender Crosstabs

Do you believe the present heat wave across much of America is connected to climate change, or is it part of the earth's natural cooling and heating

cycle?
Climate change
Column %
Natural cooling and heating cycle
Column %
Not sure

Column %

Total

40.3%

50.8%

8.8%

18-24

34.3%

64.2%

1.5%

Age Group
25-34 35-44
42.4% 49.1%
44.3% 37.2%
13.3% 13.7%

45-64

40.0%

51.5%

8.4%

65+

37.0%

56.4%

6.7%

Total

40.3%

50.8%

8.8%

Gender
Female

51.2%

40.1%

8.6%

Male

26.9%

64.0%

9.1%



COSA July #2 Ethnicity Crosstabs

What is_your opinion of President Biden declaring climate change an "emergency" and issuing Presidential executive orders regarding green energy

policies?
Ethnicity

Total Asian Black Hispanic Other White

It is necessary and will be an effective step
Column % 38.8% 67.5% 59.9% 47.0% 35.6% 32.3%

It is a political stunt
Column % 22.1% 32.5% 14.1% 18.6% 26.4% 23.4%

It is a misuse of presidential authority
Column % 34.3% 0.0% 19.4% 34.3% 35.1% 38.7%

None of the above
Column % 4.8% 0.0% 6.6% 0.0% 3.0% 5.5%



COSA July #2 Ethnicity Crosstabs

Do you believe the present heat wave across much of America is connected to climate change, or is it part of the earth's natural cooling and heating

cycle?

Climate change
Column %

Natural cooling and heating cycle
Column %

Not sure
Column %

Total

40.3%

50.8%

8.8%

Asian

72.2%

14.7%

13.1%

Ethnicity
Black

61.4%
29.1%

9.5%

Hispanic
39.5%
52.6%

8.0%

Other

38.4%

46.4%

15.2%

White

35.4%

56.0%

8.6%
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